Book	Policy Manual
Section	000 Local Board Procedures
Title	Name and Classification
Code	001
Status	Active
Adopted	May 10, 2023

## <u>Name</u>

The Board of School Directors shall be known officially as the Board of School Directors of Bald Eagle Area School District, hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Board". [1]

# **Composition**

Bald Eagle Area School District is comprised of all lands that lie within the municipal boundaries of Boggs, Burnside, Howard, Huston, Snow Shoe, Union and Worth townships; and Howard, Milesburg, Port Matilda, Snow Shoe and Unionville boroughs.

## <u>Purpose</u>

Bald Eagle Area School District is organized for the purpose of providing a program of public education to serve the needs of the students of the Commonwealth. [2][3][4][5]

## **Intermediate Unit**

Bald Eagle Area School District is assigned to Central Intermediate Unit No. 10.[6][7]

## **Classification**

Bald Eagle Area School District is classified as a school district of the third class. [8]

### <u>Address</u>

The official address of the Board of School Directors of Bald Eagle Area School District shall be 751 South Eagle Valley Road, Wingate, PA 16823-4740.

Legal

1. 24 P.S. 201 2. PA Const. Art. III Sec. 14 3. 24 P.S. 501 4. 24 P.S. 502 5. 24 P.S. 503 6. 24 P.S. 901-A 7. 24 P.S. 902-A 8. 24 P.S. 202